

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 6626/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2004 in MA No.1303/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SURESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We are issuing notice in view of the specific stand that n
o notice was

ntention

served by the High Court on the petitioner before this Court. If this co

exemplary

is found to be false, the special leave petition shall be dismissed with

costs.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master